



2026:BHC-AS:21318

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 197 OF 2016

SMT. JYOTI SURESH PATEL AND ORS Petitioner.

V/S

RAJKUMAR VISHANDAS CHHABARIA Respondent.

SINCE DECEASED MRS HANSAKUMARI

RAJKUMAR CHHABARIA

Mr.Pravinchandra Shah, Advocate for applicant

Mr.Sahil Bijliwala, Advocate for respondent.

CORAM : RAJESH G. KETKAR, J

DATE : 1st August, 2016

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the petitioners, Stand over to
29/08/2016.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)