

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.197 OF 2016

(Jyoti Suresh Patel and others Vs. Rajkumar Vishandas Chhabaria (decd) through Hansakumari R. Chhabaria)

<b>Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders, or directions, and Registrar's Orders</b>	<b>Court's or Judge's orders</b>
--	----------------------------------

Mr. Pravinchandra N. Shah for Applicants.  
Mr. Saahil Bijliwala i/b. FZB & Associates for Respondent.

**CORAM : R. G. KETKAR, J.**  
**DATE : 19<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2016**

**P.C.:**

Heard Mr. Shah, learned Counsel for applicants and Mr. Bijliwala, learned Counsel for respondent.

2. At the request of Mr. Shah, stand over to 03.10.2016. In the meantime, applicants shall comply order dated 29.08.2016 by annexing trial Court's judgment and the amended slips shall be made over to the other side.

**(R. G. KETKAR, J.)**