



2026:BHC-AS:21318

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 197 OF 2016

Smt. Jyoti Suresh Patel And Ors ...Applicant

V/S

Rajkumar Vishandas Chhabaria Since Deceased ....Respondent

Mrs Hansakumari Rajkumar Chhabaria

P S Dani Sr. Adv. i/b Adv. Pravinchandra Natwarlal Shah For  
Applicant

Adv. SaahilBijliwala i/b Fzb & Associates For Respondent.

**CORAM : RAJESH G. KETKAR, J**

**DATE : 3rd October, 2016**

**P.C. :**

Mentioned out of turn. By consent stand over to 06/10/2016.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**